YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount | much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample|2052|215]321| 240 453 201 |297|580] 214 257 133 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, do you know about each of the
following?
The European Convention on Human Rights (ECHR)
Agreatdeal 5 5 11 3 6 7 3 8 3 6 6 6 4 7 6 0 100 0 0 0
A fairamount 31 | 26 41 39 36 36 | 29 37 36 37 38 37 30 37 39 9 0 100 0 0
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 36 31 52 42 42 43 32 45 39 43 44 43 34 44 45 9 100 100 0 0
Notverymuch 49 [ 56 39 48 47 45 | 56 44 53 46 46 47 54 46 48 54 0 0 100 0
Nothingatall 15 | 13 9 9 11 12 |12 12 8 11 10 10 12 9 7 37 0 0 0 100
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING ATALL 64 69 48 57 58 57 68 56 61 57 56 57 66 55 55 91 0 0 100 100
The United Nations (UN)
Agreatdeal 5 5 10 5 5 8 4 7 4 5 4 5 3 7 6 0 63 4 1 0
A fairamount 39 | 36 49 47 39 49 | 38 45 47 41 46 46 38 48 42 19 27 77 27 6
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 44 41 59 52 44 57 42 52 51 46 50 51 a4 55 48 19 90 81 28 6
Notverymuch 47 [ 50 39 48 48 39 | 51 43 47 45 46 44 52 42 46 57 10 18 71 40
Nothing atall 9 9 3 1 9 5 8 5 2 9 4 5 7 3 6 24 0 0 2 54
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING ATALL 56 59 42 49 57 44 59 48 49 54 50 49 59 45 52 81 10 18 73 94
The European Union (EU)
Agreatdeal 10 | 9 17 13 8 12 5 13 12 9 6 11 5 15 9 2 74 14 3 0
A fairamount 46 | 44 55 55 47 54 | 46 52 52 48 56 53 46 53 51 24 23 79 38 12
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 56 53 72 68 55 66 51 65 64 57 62 64 51 68 60 26 97 93 4 12
Notverymuch 37 [ 39 26 32 38 31 |41 31 35 39 35 32 43 30 34 55 2 7 58 45
Nothing atall 7 8 2 0 7 2 7 4 0 5 3 4 5 2 5 19 0 0 1 43
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING ATALL 44 47 28 32 45 33 48 35 35 44 38 36 48 32 39 74 2 7 59 88
Do you think Britain should remain a member of the
European Convention on Human Rights (ECHR) or
should we withdraw from it?
Should remain a member 46 | 27 82 76 8 85 |15 77 69 5 85 73 16 100 0 0 66 56 44 27
Should withdraw fromit 29 | 44 5 8 72 5 58 7 8 75 6 9 61 0 100 0 33 37 29 13
Notsure 24 | 29 13 16 20 10 | 26 16 22 20 9 18 23 0 0 100 1 7 27 60
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT
Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South
Weighted Sample| 2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704
Unweighted Sample| 2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, do you know about each of the
following?
The European Convention on Human Rights (ECHR)
Agreatdeal 5 15 0 7 3 7 6 4 4 6 4 5 7 6 5 4 8 5
A fair amount 31 85 0 36 26 33 30 32 31| 34 26 31 31 26 29 33 37 30
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 36 100 0 43 29 40 36 36 35 40 30 36 38 32 34 37 45 35
Not very much 49 0 76 46 51 34 48 51 53| 46 52 48 52 52 51 47 45 48
Nothing at all 15 0 24 10 20 26 16 13 12| 13 18 15 9 16 15 16 10 17
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING AT ALL 64 0 100 56 71 60 64 64 65 59 70 63 61 68 66 63 55 65
The United Nations (UN)
Agreatdeal 5 13 1 8 2 10 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 6 4 3 8 5
A fair amount 39 70 22 48 31 46 38 39 38| 44 32 38 45 46 35 39 48 37
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 44 83 23 56 33 56 44 42 42 50 36 43 50 52 39 42 56 42
Not very much 47 17 63 39 53 32 47 50 50| 43 52 47 42 42 50 48 38 49
Nothing atall 9 0 14 5 13 12 9 8 9 7 12 10 9 6 11 11 6 9
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING AT ALL 56 17 77 44 66 44 56 58 59 50 64 57 51 48 61 59 44 58
The European Union (EU)
A greatdeal 10 23 3 16 4 18 1 7 6 12 7 9 17 10 8 8 14 10
A fair amount 46 70 32 53 39 48 45 47 45| 50 40 46 40 50 45 42 53 45
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 56 93 35 69 43 66 56 54 51 62 47 55 57 60 53 50 67 55
Not very much 37 7 55 28 46 25 36 38 44| 33 43 38 37 35 40 42 29 37
Nothing atall 7 0 11 4 10 9 7 8 5 5 10 7 6 5 8 8 4 8
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOTHING AT ALL 44 7 66 32 56 34 43 46 49 38 53 45 43 40 48 50 33 45
Do you think Britain should remain a member of the
European Convention on Human Rights (ECHR) or
should we withdraw from it?
Should remain a member 46 57 40 47 46 4l 56 41 23| 55 34 45 49 53 43 42 56 45
Should withdraw from it 29 37 25 37 22 8 18 33 55| 25 36 30 26 21 28 33 29 32
Not sure 24 6 35 16 32 21 26 25 22| 20 30 24 25 26 29 26 15 23
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount | much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 | 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample| 2052 215]321| 240 453 201 [297]580| 214 | 257 133 | 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This weekend, Kemi Badenoch announced that
Conservative party policy is now that they would
withdraw the UK from the ECHR if they win the next
election and form a government. Does this policy
announcement make you think more positively or
more negatively about the Conservatives, or do you
think it makes no difference?
Made me think more positively about the Conservatives 15 | 32 1 3 36 1 39 2 6 33 1 6 31 0 47 3 18 20 15 4
Made me think more negatively aboutthe - yq | 15 35 35 3 39 [ g 33 27 3 37| 31 6 40 1 3 27 23 19 10
Conservatives
Made no difference - | had a po§|t|ve view of the 9 |38 3 7 9 1 29 2 6 8 3 8 14 4 14 13 8 7 1 8
Conservatives and | still do
Made no difference - 1 had a negative view of the - | 5 55 49 39 54 | 7 54 47 45 54 | 44 36 49 31 33 47 44 39 33
Conservatives and | still do
Don'tknow 16 | 15 5 8 13 5 18 9 14 11 6 12 13 6 7 48 1 5 16 45
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Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT NOT VERY MUCH / Rest of
Total | DEAL / FAIR Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South
Weighted Sample| 2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482] 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704
Unweighted Sample| 2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This weekend, Kemi Badenoch announced that
Conservative party policy is now that they would
withdraw the UK from the ECHR if they win the next
election and form a government. Does this policy
announcement make you think more positively or
more negatively about the Conservatives, or do you
think it makes no difference?
Made me think more positively about the Conservatives 15 20 12 19 11 4 10 15 27| 14 17 16 12 9 13 17 15 17
Made me think more negatively about the o 24 17 20 19 [ 30 24 18 8|24 13| 19 31 21 17 16 22 19
Conservatives
Made no difference - | had a po§|t|ve view of the 9 7 1 10 9 4 5 12 16 9 10 10 5 5 9 13 8 10
Conservatives and | still do
Made no difference - | had a negative view of the — ,,, 45 37 42 38 |41 43 39 35|40 40| 39 42 50 |41 34 44 38
Conservatives and | still do
Don't know 16 5 23 10 23 20 18 16 14| 14 20 17 10 15 19 19 10 16
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount| much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample| 2052 215]321| 240 453 201 [297]580| 214 | 257 133 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What impact do you think the UK leaving the ECHR
would have on...?
The number of migrants trying to come to the UK
Major positive impact 17 | 27 3 2 45 2 32 5 4 46 4 7 31 2 49 5 29 23 14 7
Minor positive impact 12 | 18 11 13 14 5 22 7 10 14 8 9 17 7 21 10 7 14 14 5
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 29 45 14 15 59 7 54 12 14 60 12 16 48 9 70 15 36 37 28 12
Not make much difference 32 | 27 46 52 17 41 | 23 44 48 15 38 44 23 48 16 20 39 38 32 16
Minor negative impact 6 4 10 9 3 7 3 9 6 3 7 6 4 9 3 3 4 6 6 5
Major negative impact 8 7 7 6 6 21 4 11 8 6 17 11 6 13 5 5 16 10 7 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 14 11 17 15 9 28 7 20 14 9 24 17 10 22 8 8 20 16 13 13
Don't know 25 | 17 23 19 15 23 |16 25 24 16 25 23 19 20 6 58 5 9 27 60
The number of migrants who can be successfully
deported
Major positive impact 24 | 37 5 6 60 3 48 8 7 60 7 10 46 4 67 10 34 32 23 8
Minor positive impact 15 | 23 16 22 13 10 |19 11 18 13 9 12 18 13 18 13 6 17 17
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 39 60 21 28 73 13 67 19 25 73 16 22 64 17 85 23 40 49 40 14
Not make much difference 22 | 19 34 35 10 26 [ 13 33 33 9 30 34 14 35 9 13 31 27 20 17
Minor negative impact 4 2 9 8 1 3 3 8 6 1 3 6 2 8 1 2 4 5 5
Major negative impact 8 4 9 8 2 27 2 1 9 2 23 11 3 15 1 1 14 9 7 4
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 12 6 18 16 3 30 5 19 15 3 26 17 5 23 2 3 18 14 12 7
Don'tknow 27 | 16 26 20 14 31 15 29 27 15 28 26 17 25 4 60 11 10 29 63
The UK's reputation with other countries
Major positive impact 4 5 2 3 10 2 5 3 2 12 1 2 7 2 11 1 10 6 3 2
Minor positive impact 5 8 4 2 9 2 10 3 2 8 2 3 7 2 10 3 7 6 5 3
TOTAL POSITIVEIMPACT 9 13 6 5 19 4 15 6 4 20 3 5 14 4 21 4 17 12 8 5
Not make much difference 21 | 34 7 8 45 6 38 9 7 43 4 10 38 7 49 15 19 25 22 14
Minor negative impact 18 [ 25 19 21 15 17 |22 17 20 15 22 18 19 19 18 16 9 19 20 11
Major negative impact 30 | 10 57 54 4 60 7 52 49 3 59 51 9 59 3 6 52 40 27 12
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 48 35 76 75 19 77 29 69 69 18 81 69 28 78 21 22 61 59 47 23
Don't know 22 | 18 12 12 18 13 119 17 20 19 12 16 20 11 9 58 3 5 23 59
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT
Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South
Weighted Sample| 2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704
Unweighted Sample| 2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What impact do you think the UK leaving the ECHR
would have on...?
The number of migrants trying to come to the UK
Major positive impact 17 24 13 21 13 6 11 20 27| 15 19 17 17 12 17 19 15 17
Minor positive impact 12 13 12 15 9 9 11 13 16| 12 12 12 6 13 14 12 13 11
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 29 37 25 36 22 15 22 33 43 27 3 29 23 25 31 31 28 28
Not make much difference 32 38 28 33 30 3 34 32 28| 35 28 32 39 28 28 33 35 32
Minor negative impact 6 6 6 6 6 10 7 5 4 6 6 6 4 9 5 4 9 6
Major negative impact 8 11 7 9 8 13 9 7 7 9 7 8 8 11 7 6 11 9
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 14 17 13 15 14 23 16 12 11 15 13 14 12 20 12 10 20 15
Don't know 25 | 9 34 16 34 3 29 24 18| 24 27 25 26 26 30 25 17 25
The number of migrants who can be successfully
deported
Major positive impact 24 33 19 30 18 11 16 27 41| 22 27 24 22 20 23 26 26 24
Minor positive impact 15 15 14 16 13 14 13 15 17| 14 15 15 15 14 13 16 10 17
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 39 48 33 46 31 25 29 42 58 36 42 39 37 34 36 42 36 41
Not make much difference 22 28 19 24 20 17 26 22 18| 24 20 22 24 21 24 19 25 22
Minor negative impact 4 5 4 4 4 7 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 7 4
Major negative impact 8 10 6 8 8 14 9 7 4 9 6 8 2 11 6 7 12 7
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 12 15 10 12 12 21 14 10 7 14 10 12 7 16 9 12 19 1
Don't know 27 10 37 17 37 38 31 26 18| 27 28 27 32 29 31 28 20 26
The UK's reputation with other countries
Major positive impact 4 7 3 6 3 2 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 4
Minor positive impact 5 6 4 5 4 2 3 5 10| 4 6 5 4 4 6 6 2 5
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 9 13 7 1 7 4 7 10 16 8 1 9 9 7 1 1 5 9
Not make much difference 21 24 20 25 18 11 14 26 35| 18 26 22 15 18 22 25 19 22
Minor negative impact 18 18 18 20 16 17 17 19 17| 18 18 18 18 17 18 17 23 16
Major negative impact 30 41 23 30 30 43 38 26 14| 37 20 29 36 35 26 24 39 30
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 48 59 41 50 46 60 55 45 31 55 38 47 54 52 44 41 62 46
Don't know 22 | 4 32 14 29 24 24 20 18| 19 25 22 21 23 24 22 14 23

6 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount| much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample| 2052 215]321| 240 453 201 [297]580| 214 | 257 133 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Peace and stability in Northern Ireland
Major positive impact 3 4 2 1 8 2 6 2 1 9 0 2 5 2 9 0 13 5 2 2
Minor positive impact 4 7 6 2 8 0 7 4 3 8 2 3 6 3 8 2 5 6 4 2
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 7 11 8 3 16 2 13 6 4 17 2 5 1 5 17 2 18 1 6 4
Not make much difference 31 | 49 18 22 49 12 | 52 22 25 47 12 22 47 19 56 24 26 35 33 19
Minor negative impact 9 9 14 17 4 17 5 13 15 2 15 13 5 16 4 4 6 13 10 2
Major negative impact 15 1 32 27 1 38 1 28 22 1 37 27 3 32 1 2 41 25 10 5
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 24 10 46 44 5 55 6 41 37 3 52 40 8 48 5 6 47 38 20 7
Don't know 36 | 30 28 31 30 31 [ 30 32 36 33 34 33 34 28 23 68 10 17 40 70
The level of control the UK has to set its laws
Major positive impact 21 | 30 6 5 54 6 43 5 7 57 7 8 41 3 60 7 30 28 20 6
Minor positive impact 20 | 30 15 30 18 13 | 25 16 24 17 14 19 23 18 24 18 8 20 23 11
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 41 60 21 35 72 19 68 21 31 74 21 27 64 21 84 25 38 48 43 17
Not make much difference 23 | 17 39 35 11 31 11 33 33 11 28 32 14 36 10 15 34 30 20 14
Minor negative impact 5 6 10 7 1 6 4 10 7 1 7 8 3 10 1 3 6 6 6 2
Major negative impact 7 2 1 8 2 19 2 12 9 1 19 11 2 14 1 2 16 9 6 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 12 8 21 15 3 25 6 22 16 2 26 19 5 24 2 5 22 15 12 10
Don'tknow 24 | 15 19 15 14 24 |15 24 20 14 25 22 17 19 5 55 5 7 25 59
The strength of employment rights in the UK
Major positive impact 6 9 3 2 15 2 10 2 2 16 2 3 12 2 17 1 12 8 5 5
Minor positive impact 9 | 21 4 4 16 4 20 3 5 17 4 5 16 4 20 5 9 10 9 4
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 15 30 7 6 31 6 30 5 7 33 6 8 28 6 37 6 21 18 14 9
Not make much difference 26 | 36 15 23 39 9 40 16 19 36 11 20 34 14 47 22 19 29 27 17
Minor negative impact 12 [ 11 19 16 5 14 9 15 19 6 16 16 8 19 5 8 11 14 14 4
Major negative impact 21 2 39 38 2 53 0 39 34 2 50 37 5 43 1 4 41 32 16 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 33 13 58 54 7 67 9 54 53 8 66 53 13 62 6 12 52 46 30 12
Don't know 26 | 21 20 16 22 18 |21 24 22 23 17 20 25 17 11 61 8 7 29 62
The UK economy
Major positive impact 7 8 2 2 21 1 13 3 1 19 1 3 14 1 21 2 16 11 5 4
Minor positive impact 9 | 18 4 5 18 2 17 4 6 19 4 6 14 4 22 3 9 12 9 5
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 16 26 6 7 39 3 30 7 7 38 5 9 28 5 43 5 25 23 14 9
Not make much difference 31 | 45 29 32 35 20 |42 24 33 39 20 27 39 27 42 24 20 33 35 17
Minor negative impact 13 | 8 24 20 3 21 6 19 16 2 23 19 5 23 3 5 15 17 12 5
Major negative impact 13 | 3 21 22 2 35 2 24 19 2 36 21 4 26 1 2 31 18 10 6
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 26 11 45 42 5 56 8 43 35 4 59 40 9 49 4 7 46 35 22 1
Don'tknow 27 | 19 20 19 20 22 |21 26 25 20 17 24 24 19 10 62 8 9 29 63
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Peace and stability in Northern Ireland
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know
The level of control the UK has to set its laws
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know
The strength of employment rights in the UK
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know
The UK economy
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know

Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT

Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South

2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704
2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 6 2 4 3 2 3 3 5 3 4 4 1 2 4 4 4 3
4 6 4 6 3 6 3 3 7 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4
7 12 6 10 6 8 6 6 12 8 8 9 4 6 9 9 8 7
31 33 30 37 25 15 23 39 45| 29 34 31 31 30 33 32 27 32
9 12 8 11 8 15 1N 7 7 11 7 9 7 12 8 10 12 9
15 27 9 18 13 28 18 14 6 19 11 15 20 21 14 13 22 13
24 39 17 29 21 43 29 21 13 30 18 24 27 33 22 23 34 22
36 16 47 24 48 35 41 34 30| 33 40 37 38 30 37 35 32 39
21 28 16 27 15 10 13 24 36| 19 23 22 18 12 21 25 19 21
20 19 20 20 19 15 20 20 21| 19 20 20 19 18 17 18 22 21
41 47 36 47 34 25 33 44 57 38 43 42 37 30 38 43 41 42
23 31 19 27 20 27 25 22 19| 25 22 23 29 26 22 23 27 22
5 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 5 6 4 6 2 6 7 5 6 5
7 10 6 7 8 13 8 8 3 8 7 7 7 12 7 5 12 6
12 16 1 12 14 18 15 13 8 14 11 13 9 18 14 10 18 1
24 6 33 14 32 30 27 22 17| 23 24 23 25 27 25 24 14 25
6 8 5 8 5 5 5 7 8 5 8 7 3 4 6 8 6 7
9 10 8 9 9 5 5 12 14| 8 11 10 5 5 8 11 7 11
15 18 13 17 14 10 10 19 22 13 19 17 8 9 14 19 13 18
26 28 24 31 21 13 21 26 38| 25 27 26 28 25 25 27 26 25
12 14 11 12 12 9 13 11 9 13 11 12 16 10 13 12 14 12
21 33 14 22 20 29 26 20 8| 25 15 20 23 29 19 16 28 19
33 47 25 34 32 48 39 31 17 38 26 32 39 39 32 28 42 31
26 7 37 18 34 30 29 23 23| 24 29 26 25 27 29 27 19 26
7 12 5 10 5 2 5 8 13| 7 8 7 5 8 8 10 6 7
9 11 8 12 7 7 7 11 11 9 9 9 8 7 9 11 8 9
16 23 13 22 12 9 12 19 24 16 17 16 13 15 17 21 14 16
31 31 31 36 25 22 26 33 41| 29 33 31 33 22 32 27 33 33
13 17 10 12 13 19 15 11 8 14 11 12 12 15 13 12 15 12
13 20 9 13 13 21 15 13 6 16 9 12 14 17 11 12 16 12
26 37 19 25 26 40 30 24 14 30 20 24 26 32 24 24 31 24
27 9 37 18 36 29 31 25 21| 26 29 27 27 30 28 28 22 28
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount| much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X X _|369]527| 189 | 222 117 | 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample| 2052 215]321| 240 453 201 [297]580| 214 | 257 133 | 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Security co-operation with other European
countries
Maijor positive impact 4 6 3 2 9 2 7 2 2 8 1 2 7 2 10 1 11 6 3 2
Minor positive impact 4 8 5 2 6 1 7 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 7 2 6 5 4 4
TOTAL POSITIVEIMPACT 8 14 8 4 15 3 14 6 6 13 4 5 12 6 17 3 17 1 7 6
Not make much difference 26 | 39 9 14 49 9 43 13 11 50 8 14 44 12 54 17 22 29 27 14
Minor negative impact 17 [ 22 20 26 11 22 |18 19 24 9 24 22 13 24 14 10 12 21 19 7
Major negative impact 22 | 6 42 38 3 45 4 39 35 3 43 38 7 43 2 6 45 31 18 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 39 28 62 64 14 67 22 58 59 12 67 60 20 67 16 16 57 52 37 15
Don'tknow 26 | 20 20 18 22 21 |21 23 23 25 21| 21 24 | 15 12 64 | 4 8 28 66
Everyday rights of British citizens in their day to
day lives
Major positive impact 10 | 14 3 3 27 3 18 4 2 26 2 4 20 3 28 1 24 14 7 5
Minor positive impact 10 | 18 6 6 16 2 20 4 5 16 5 6 16 4 20 8 7 10 11 5
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 20 32 9 9 43 5 38 8 7 42 7 10 36 7 48 9 31 24 18 10
Not make much difference 26 | 39 16 26 35 12 |1 38 17 27 39 12 20 35 17 43 25 16 27 30 17
Minor negative impact 14 | 11 26 20 4 19 8 21 17 2 17 20 7 25 3 5 11 17 14 5
Major negative impact 19 | 4 35 32 3 46 2 36 31 2 47 33 6 39 1 3 40 28 15 8
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 33 15 61 52 7 65 10 57 48 4 64 53 13 64 4 8 51 45 29 13
Dontknow 21 | 15 15 12 15 16 |15 18 18 14 17 | 18 17 | 13 4 58 | 2 4 22 60
Everyday rights for British minority groups in their
day to day lives
Major positive impact 4 4 3 1 10 2 7 2 1 9 1 2 7 2 11 0 10 6 3 4
Minor positive impact 6 16 4 3 11 2 12 4 2 11 2 4 9 4 13 2 9 7 6 3
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 10 20 7 4 21 4 19 6 3 20 3 6 16 6 24 2 19 13 9 7
Not make much difference 29 | 46 15 20 48 11 |45 16 18 54 9 19 45 15 57 22 24 34 31 15
Minor negative impact 13 [ 10 23 22 7 11 [10 19 21 5 14 17 9 22 5 7 6 15 15 6
Major negative impact 21 4 37 37 2 55 2 36 34 2 52 36 5 42 2 4 45 31 16 10
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 34 14 60 59 9 66 12 55 55 7 66 53 14 64 7 1 51 46 31 16
Don't know 26 | 21 18 17 22 20 |24 23 23 19 22 21 24 15 12 64 5 7 29 62
For each of the following statements about the
ECHR, please say whether you think they are true or
false. If you are unsure, please select the "don't
know" option rather than guessing.
The ECHR is an EU body
TRUE 34 |41 29 34 45 27 |43 29 28 42 29 27 46 30 50 22 37 37 36 22
FALSE 24 | 17 36 35 19 32 (18 30 32 24 27 33 18 32 24 9 53 42 15 5
Don'tknow 42 | 42 35 31 35 41 |39 41 39 34 44 40 36 38 26 69 10 21 49 72
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Security co-operation with other European
countries
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know
Everyday rights of British citizens in their day to
day lives
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know
Everyday rights for British minority groups in their
day to day lives
Major positive impact
Minor positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
Not make much difference
Minor negative impact
Major negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don't know

For each of the following statements about the
ECHR, please say whether you think they are true or
false. If you are unsure, please select the "don't
know" option rather than guessing.
The ECHR is an EU body
TRUE
FALSE
Don't know
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Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT
Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South

2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704

2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 6 3 6 3 3 3 3 8 3 5 4 2 7 3 7 2 5
4 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 2 5 6 4 4
8 1 7 1 7 8 7 7 13 7 10 9 8 9 8 13 6 9
26 28 24 34 18 12 18 31 39| 22 30 26 19 24 26 27 24 26
17 20 16 17 18 21 19 15 15| 20 15 18 18 15 19 16 21 17
22 33 15 23 21 3 26 22 11| 27 15 21 26 24 18 18 31 22
39 53 31 40 39 52 45 37 26 47 30 39 44 39 37 34 52 39
26 7 37 16 36 28 29 25 22 | 24 30 26 29 28 30 26 19 26
10 15 7 13 7 6 7 11 16| 8 12 10 7 7 11 11 10 9
10 9 10 12 8 5 7 9 17| 10 9 10 10 7 8 11 8 11
20 24 17 25 15 11 14 20 33 18 21 20 17 14 19 22 18 20
26 26 27 30 23 18 21 30 36| 24 30 27 20 26 25 27 30 27
14 16 12 13 14 20 17 11 8 15 11 13 18 14 13 14 12 14
19 30 14 19 19 27 24 19 8| 24 13 19 25 22 18 16 28 18
33 46 26 32 33 47 41 30 16 39 24 32 43 36 31 30 40 32
21 4 31 13 29 25 25 19 16 | 19 24 21 20 24 24 22 12 22
4 7 3 6 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 6 5 4
6 8 6 6 6 5 5 7 8 6 7 7 4 3 6 7 6 7
10 15 9 12 9 8 9 1 13 10 12 1 8 5 10 13 1 1
29 32 27 36 23 12 21 35 45| 27 32 29 33 28 27 31 26 31
13 14 13 14 12 177 15 12 10| 15 11 13 10 14 14 14 14 12
21 33 15 21 22 37 27 19 8| 26 14 21 22 26 19 18 28 21
34 47 28 35 34 54 42 31 18 41 25 34 32 40 33 32 42 33
26 7 37 17 34 26 29 23 24| 22 31 26 27 27 29 25 21 25
34 37 33 34 34 32 30 36 40| 32 37 34 32 34 30 38 35 35
24 44 13 32 17 24 24 26 23| 29 17 24 27 26 24 22 28 23
42 20 55 34 49 44 46 38 37| 39 46 42 40 39 46 41 37 42
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount| much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample| 2052 215]321| 240 453 201 [297]580| 214 | 257 133 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Countries have no leeway in how they interpret
and/or implement ECHR provisions
TRUE 25 | 33 18 20 40 16 [ 39 19 16 37 17 17 38 16 47 14 28 32 23 12
FALSE 26 [ 20 39 37 18 40 | 16 35 36 23 35 38 18 37 22 10 60 43 18 6
Don'tknow 49 | 47 44 43 42 45 | 45 46 48 40 48 45 44 47 32 76 12 25 59 82
Freedom of speech is an area covered by the ECHR
TRUE 38 [ 29 53 45 30 53 [ 30 48 46 28 55 46 32 53 32 18 74 51 33 17
FALSE 14 | 17 9 9 28 7 21 9 6 27 9 11 22 9 29 7 15 20 13 7
Don'tknow 47 | 54 37 46 42 40 | 50 43 47 45 36 43 47 38 39 75 11 29 54 76
The right to a fair trial is an area covered by the
ECHR
TRUE 56 [ 56 70 71 47 68 [ 52 64 63 47 67 63 51 70 55 29 85 74 51 24
FALSE 7 9 3 4 17 3 12 4 3 17 4 4 13 3 17 3 10 11 6 4
Don'tknow 37 | 36 28 26 36 29 |3 32 33 37 28 32 36 27 28 68 5 15 43 73
The right to migrate between countries is an area
covered by the ECHR
TRUE 29 |32 29 27 39 26 |35 26 25 40 27 24 35 28 42 16 33 37 27 17
FALSE 22 | 26 30 29 21 21 |22 27 29 23 20 30 20 26 26 9 51 35 15 7
Don'tknow 49 | 42 41 44 41 53 | 43 47 46 37 52 46 45 46 32 75 16 28 57 76
The right not to be tortured is an area covered by
the ECHR
TRUE 59 [ 53 71 71 57 73 | 55 66 66 60 72 67 58 71 64 31 86 79 54 25
FALSE 5 5 3 2 7 1 6 3 3 6 2 3 6 3 8 4 8 5 4 4
Don'tknow 36 | 41 26 27 36 26 | 40 30 32 34 26 29 37 26 29 65 6 15 42 71
The right to free healthcare is an area covered by
the ECHR
TRUE 12 [ 14 14 13 10 13 111 12 15 12 9 12 10 15 12 6 23 14 11 8
FALSE 37 | 36 41 37 46 40 |41 40 35 44 40 39 45 37 50 20 52 53 33 13
Don'tknow 51 | 49 46 50 45 48 | 48 48 50 44 51 50 45 48 37 74 25 32 57 79
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT
Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of
AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South
Weighted Sample| 2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704
Unweighted Sample| 2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Countries have no leeway in how they interpret
and/or implement ECHR provisions
TRUE 25 31 21 28 21 17 19 26 36| 23 27 25 22 22 23 28 24 25
FALSE 26 45 15 32 20 25 29 28 19| 30 20 25 27 32 24 24 36 23
Don't know 49 23 64 40 59 57 52 46 45| 47 53 50 50 46 53 48 41 52
Freedom of speech is an area covered by the ECHR
TRUE 38 54 29 39 37 49 39 40 30| 43 32 37 39 46 38 38 37 37
FALSE 14 20 11 18 10 8 11 17 20| 13 16 15 16 10 14 17 15 14
Don't know 47 26 59 42 52 42 50 43 49| 44 52 48 45 43 48 45 47 49
The right to a fair trial is an area covered by the
ECHR
TRUE 56 76 44 59 52 60 55 57 53| 61 49 55 61 60 53 55 65 53
FALSE 7 11 6 10 5 2 5 10 11 7 8 7 9 7 5 9 8 8
Don't know 37 14 50 31 43 38 40 33 36| 33 43 38 30 33 42 37 27 39
The right to migrate between countries is an area
covered by the ECHR
TRUE 29 36 25 31 27 30 25 27 37| 28 29 29 30 27 28 33 28 29
FALSE 22 38 14 28 17 13 23 27 20| 26 18 22 21 26 19 19 33 21
Don't know 49 26 62 41 56 57 52 45 43| 46 53 49 49 47 53 48 40 50
The right not to be tortured is an area covered by
the ECHR
TRUE 59 80 47 66 53 61 58 62 57| 63 53 59 59 62 58 58 64 58
FALSE 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 7 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 3 6 4
Don't know 36 14 49 29 43 36 39 32 38| 33 42 37 35 33 37 39 30 38
The right to free healthcare is an area covered by
the ECHR
TRUE 12 16 10 12 12 18 13 12 9 13 11 12 8 15 13 12 11 11
FALSE 37 53 28 44 31 27 34 40 43| 38 36 37 37 36 35 41 40 35
Don't know 51 31 62 44 57 55 53 48 48| 49 53 51 54 49 51 46 50 53

12 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Westminster VI Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Should Britain should remain in ECHR? Knowledge of the ECHR
Total | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | con | Lab Lib | Reform Green | Remain | Leave Should remain a §hould Not sure Agreat | Afair | Notvery |Nothing at
Dem UK Dem UK member withdraw deal | amount | much all
Weighted Sample|2052| x [ x X X x |369]527| 189 | 222 117 720 | 733 950 603 499 108 633 1000 311
Unweighted Sample|2052|215]321| 240 453 201 |297|580] 214 257 133 824 | 714 1010 571 471 113 671 990 278
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The European Court of Human Rights (which hears
cases on matters covered by the ECHR) can
overrule and/or annul national laws
TRUE 42 | 54 35 43 56 34 | 58 35 43 58 35 36 58 37 68 22 50 55 40 22
FALSE 15 | 11 25 18 10 19 9 22 18 9 14 22 8 21 9 8 36 22 10 7
Don'tknow 43 | 35 40 40 34 46 | 33 43 40 33 51 42 34 42 23 70 14 23 50 72

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th October 2025

Total knowledge of ECHR Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
A GREAT

Total | DEAL / FAIR NOT VERY MUCH / Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rest of

AMOUNT NOTHING AT ALL South

Weighted Sample | 2052 741 1311 993 | 1059 | 215 | 848 | 507 |482| 1168 | 874 | 1775 98 179 486 337 248 704

Unweighted Sample| 2052 784 1268 885 | 1167 | 170 | 889 | 543 |450]| 1278| 768 [ 1766 | 109 177 507 333 196 730

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The European Court of Human Rights (which hears

cases on matters covered by the ECHR) can
overrule and/or annul national laws

TRUE 42 54 36 48 37 29 36 45 57| 42 43 43 41 37 40 50 40 43
FALSE 15 24 9 18 11 15 15 18 9 17 11 13 23 22 12 11 23 12
Don't know 43 22 55 34

52 56 49 37 34| M 46 44 36 41 49 39 37 45

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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